ASHOKA EDUCATION FOUNDATION - NASHIK

MINUTES OF MEETING

Rev:00 MR/R/13

Date: 3/8/2021

Time: 9. 30a.m-10. 00a.m

Venue: Online Zoom Meeting

Members Attended:

Attendees	Dr.Asha Thoke, I/C Principal, ACE
	Prof. Shital Aher, Patron ACE Alumni Chelol
	Prof. Priyanka Morwal, Patron ACE Alumni
	Ms Smita Kulkarni Patron ACE Alumni
	Ms. Pradnya Kardkak (President ACE Alumni), And Members of ACE Alumni

Sr.	Agenda Point	Action / Decision	Responsibility	Target
No.				date
1	Acceptance of	Previous Committee members gave	40	
	Resignation of	resignation & accepted by Principal Dr. Asha Thoke.		
	previous Committee	Shaikh Zohra Zabin Rahamatullah -	- x	
	Members	President Qazi Sadiya Mohammed Salim - Vice		
		President		E .
		Shaikh Arshiya Anis –Secretary Khan Arshiya Jameel- Treasurer	4	0
		Sonawane Kanchan Nivrutti - Member	F. ca	
		Shaikh Simin Gulamdastagir - Member		
	3	Shaikh Rubina Qayyum - Member		
2.	Appointment of	Following names of core committee	NA	NA
	New Core	members with designation were		
	committee members	announced by principal Dr. Asha Thoke	-	es.
		Madam.		
		1) Pradnya Kardak - President		
4		2) Sanskriti Sharma - Secretary		
		3) Divya lalvani- Treasurer		2
		4) Ms Renuka Patil-Member		Da.
		5) Ms. Rakshanda Pathan-Member		
		6) Altamash Sayyed-Member		
2	Preparation of	1) Dr. Asha Thoke appealed the	Prof. Shital Aher &	10-8-
	Alumni academic calendar	alumni members to increase the	Prof Farhana	2021

ASHOKA EDUCATION FOUNDATION - NASHIK

MINUTES OF MEETING

Rev:00 MR/R/13

Rev:	00 MR/R/13	number of activities.		
		Prof. Shital Aher madam appealed to the alumni members to plan student centric activities for the benefit of the students & give inputs for the preparation of academic calendar.		
3	Collecting documents of the newly elected members for legal procedures	Prof. Shital Aher asked to the alumni core committee members to submit necessary documents for legal procedures	Prof. Shital Aher Prof. Priyanka Morwal	10-8- 2021
4	Briefing the committee members about their duties	Prof. Priyanka gives briefing to the committee members about their duties.	NA	NA



PRINCIPAL
Ashoka Education Foundation's
Ashoka College of Education
Nashik